entitled to reimbursement of the total certified Project Costs, as authorized by this Agreement 
and as approved by the Village in the Certificate of Eligibility (the “Certified Project Costs”), 
which it incurs (the “Village Contribution”), in an aggregate amount not to exceed a principal 
balance of Two Million Five Hundred Sixty Six Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,566,000.00) 
plus the accrual of six percent (6%) interest on the aforesaid principal balance following the 
Certification Date and will compound annually (the “Maximum Amount”), notwithstanding that 
Developer may in fact expend sums in excess of such amount which would otherwise qualify as